

HB0137HW001

- 1 Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, delete "recovery-repeal"  
2 and insert "recovery actions".  
3
- 4 Page 1-line 1 Delete "repealing" and insert "amending."  
5
- 6 Page 1-lines 2 and 3 Delete entirely and insert "Act; and".  
7
- 8 Page 1-line 8 Delete "42-1-102(a)(intro)" and insert "14-2-  
9 1003(d), (f) and (g)".  
10
- 11 Page 1-after line 9 Insert:  
12
- 13 **"14-2-1003. Birth cost recovery-medical assistance.**  
14
- 15 (d) Within ninety (90) days of a request made pursuant to  
16 subsection (c) of this section, if the father has not made full  
17 payment or has not made arrangements for full payment to the  
18 satisfaction of the department, the ~~department~~attorney general  
19 shall commence a civil action in accordance with W.S. 14-2-204 to  
20 recover the amount of birth costs established pursuant to W.S. 14-  
21 2-1004.  
22
- 23 (f) Consistent with W.S. 42-4-106(b), if the father of the  
24 child is identified by the department pursuant to subsection (e)  
25 of this section, the ~~department~~attorney general shall bring a  
26 civil action to adjudicate paternity and recover the amount of  
27 birth costs established pursuant to W.S. 42-4-1004 from the father,  
28 in the manner set forth in W.S. 14-2-822.  
29
- 30 (g) The department or attorney general shall not take any of  
31 the actions set forth in this section on or after the fifth  
32 birthday of the child."  
33
- 34 Page 1-lines 11 through 14 Delete entirely.  
35
- 36 Page 2-lines 1 through 11 Delete entirely.  
37
- 38 Page 2-line 13 Delete "**Section 4.**" and insert "**Section 2.**"  
39 STITH